
2010 Habitat For Humanity Run/Walk/Ride 
Saturday, September 25, 2010 

Duniway Middle School – McMinnville, Oregon 
10K (6.2 miles) / 5K (3.1 miles) 

 
Overall 10K Results 

 
Place No.   Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          Time    Pace  W  
===== ===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= ======= ===== =  
    1   201 John Spencer          37 M   1/5    M3539  McMinnville     36:31  5:53    
    2   166 Riley Rex             22 M   1/3    M2024  McMinnville     37:02  5:58    
    3   346 Eric Lauber           32 M   1/5    M3034                  39:35  6:23    
    4   115 Brian Lawrence        34 M   2/5    M3034  McMinnville     41:03  6:37    
    5   183 Trevor Schongalla     20 M   2/3    M2024  Forest Grove    42:11  6:48    
    6   225 Russell Weaver        51 M   1/4    M5054  McMinnville     42:14  6:48    
    7   292 William Gorham        39 M   2/5    M3539  McMinnville     43:00  6:56    
    8   384 Joel Kamph            27 M   1/6    M2529  Amity           44:57  7:15    
    9    51 Jose Del Rayo         27 M   2/6    M2529  McMinnville     45:26  7:19    
   10    59 Cory Eklund           26 M   3/6    M2529  McMinnville     45:36  7:21    
   11   299 Tim Redmond           48 M   1/4    M4549                  45:56  7:24    
   12    22 Todd Brandon          40 M   1/3    M4044  Lafayette       46:13  7:27    
   13   256 Tanya Tompkins        38 F   1/9    F3539  McMinnville     46:48  7:32    
   14   203 Wendy Stassens        36 F   2/9    F3539  McMinnville     46:49  7:33    
   15   381 Breanna Ribeiro       18 F   1/1    F1519                  47:16  7:37    
   16   109 Jenna Kivanc          37 F   3/9    F3539  Beaverton       47:22  7:38    
   17   374 Brent Fronders        48 M   2/4    M4549                  47:35  7:40    
   18    21 Art Bradley           53 M   2/4    M5054  McMinnville     47:58  7:44    
   19   390 William Berweger         M                                 48:07  7:45    
   20    50 Gabriel Del Rayo      25 M   4/6    M2529  McMinnville     48:40  7:50    
   21    87 Ismael Huerta         39 M   3/5    M3539  McMinnville     48:57  7:53    
   22   165 Alexandra Reed        21 F   1/4    F2024  Eugene          49:19  7:57    
   23     6 Brian Altree          32 M   3/5    M3034  McMinnville     50:19  8:06    
   24    16 Doug Barsotti         35 M   4/5    M3539  McMinnville     50:33  8:08    
   25   238 Shannon Zuschlag      30 F   1/5    F3034  Rockaway        51:00  8:13    
   26   140 Michelle Nycz         29 F   1/11   F2529  Albany          51:39  8:19    
   27   148 Deven Paolo           35 M   5/5    M3539  Willamina       51:56  8:22    
   28   223 Lysha Wasser          30 F   2/5    F3034  McMinnville     52:38  8:29    
   29   448 Lance Trantham        40 M   2/3    M4044                  52:39  8:29    
   30   212 Ericson Teller        33 M   4/5    M3034  McMinnville     53:07  8:33    
   31    80 Debbie Harmon         42 F   1/6    F4044  McMinnville     53:29  8:37    
   32   234 Alexandra Yates       33 F   3/5    F3034  Hillsboro       53:47  8:40    
   33   195 Todd Sloan            34 M   5/5    M3034  McMinnville     53:57  8:41    
   34   332 Louann Brant          38 F   4/9    F3539                  54:02  8:42    
   35   312 Kara King             39 F   5/9    F3539                  54:26  8:46    
   36   147 Randi Paolo           33 F   4/5    F3034  Willamina       54:27  8:46    
   37   377 Cheryl Reidel         39 F   6/9    F3539                  54:30  8:47    
   38   177 Bill Saunders         60 M   1/3    M6064  Amity           55:06  8:53    
   39    35 Joseph Christensen    28 F   2/11   F2529  McMinnville     55:48  8:59    
   40   286 Max Justice           12 M   1/2    M0114  McMinnville     55:58  9:01    
   41   271 Whitney Rich          12 F   1/1    F0114  McMinnville     56:07  9:02    
   42   348 John Allgood          63 M   2/3    M6064                  56:22  9:05    
   43   391 Jerry Renfro             M                 Tualatin        56:22  9:05    
   44   366 Steve Hopper          55 M   1/1    M5559  Dayton          57:04  9:11    
   45   268 Lisa Killgore         49 F   1/6    F4549  McMinnville     57:13  9:13    
   46   261 Kali Montague         28 F   3/11   F2529  Dallas          57:22  9:14    
   47   167 Judy Rex              48 F   2/6    F4549  McMinnville     57:51  9:19    
   48   105 Kelley Kennedy        49 F   3/6    F4549  McMinnville     57:58  9:20    
   49   302 Daniel Murphy         17 M   1/4    M1519                  58:32  9:26    
   50   188 Stacie Shaver         35 F   7/9    F3539  McMinnville     58:39  9:27    
   51   378 Aidan Reidel          16 M   2/4    M1519                  59:07  9:31    
   52   347 Veronica Chase        27 F   4/11   F2529                  59:11  9:32    
   53   330 Kent Harrop           54 M   3/4    M5054                  59:37  9:36    
   54    97 Angela Johnson        42 F   2/6    F4044  Hillsboro       59:51  9:38    
   55   133 John Mercier          49 M   3/4    M4549  Willamina       59:52  9:39    
   56   277 Karen Fifer           56 F   1/4    F5559  McMinnville     59:54  9:39    
   57   439 Krystal Jenkins       23 F   2/4    F2024                1:00:12  9:42 W  
   58   285 Alex Justice          15 M   3/4    M1519  McMinnville   1:00:19  9:43    
   59   361 Nic McDaniel          14 M   2/2    M0114                1:00:20  9:43    
   60   321 Aaron Haddeland       16 M   4/4    M1519                1:00:21  9:43    
   61   156 Katie Peter           26 F   5/11   F2529  Canby         1:02:33 10:04 W  
   62   283 Danielle Saenz        24 F   3/4    F2024  Portland      1:06:41 10:44    
   63    76 Susie Grant           46 F   4/6    F4549  McMinnville   1:07:06 10:48    
   64   194 Jennifer Sipprell     37 F   8/9    F3539  Silverton     1:07:30 10:52    
   65   233 Amy Woodard           25 F   6/11   F2529  McMinnville   1:10:18 11:19    
   66    83 Bob Heck              25 M   5/6    M2529  McMinnville   1:10:19 11:19    
   67   211 Stevie Taylor         23 M   3/3    M2024  Clackamas     1:10:20 11:19    
   68    42 Mark Coleman          47 M   4/4    M4549  Portland      1:12:10 11:37    
   69   275 Jajetta Dumdi         30 F   5/5    F3034  McMinnville   1:12:58 11:45    
   70   168 Sara Rhyne            26 F   7/11   F2529  McMinnville   1:13:00 11:45    



   71   326 Erik Nobs             28 M   6/6    M2529  Sheridan      1:13:39 11:52    
   72    10 Christine Anderson    26 F   8/11   F2529  Carlton       1:13:40 11:52    
   73   130 Susan Means           77 F   1/1    F7579  McMinnville   1:14:10 11:57    
   74    94 Lynne Johanson        43 F   3/6    F4044  Portland      1:22:45 13:19 W  
   75   333 Kaitlin Hand          25 F   9/11   F2529                1:29:52 14:28 R  
   76    12 Wendy Autencio        43 F   4/6    F4044  McMinnville   1:29:53 14:28 W  
   77   126 Karen Manfrin         52 F   1/6    F5054  McMinnville   1:29:56 14:29 W  
   78   386 Linda Lazzeri         53 F   2/6    F5054                1:32:14 14:51 W  
   79   257 Jayne Hurl            55 F   2/4    F5559  McMinnville   1:32:14 14:51 W  
   80    67 Rhonda Franey         52 F   3/6    F5054  McMinnville   1:32:15 14:51 W  
   81    24 Betty Budzik          64 F   1/2    F6064  Amity         1:33:35 15:04 W  
   82   112 Nancy Langlitz        53 F   4/6    F5054  McMinnville   1:33:36 15:04 W  
   83   180 Lori Schneider        50 F   5/6    F5054  McMinnville   1:33:37 15:04 W  
   84   264 Mark Pederson         53 M   4/4    M5054  McMinnville   1:33:54 15:07 W  
   85   102 Irma Karns            64 M   3/3    M6064  McMinnville   1:33:55 15:07 W  
   86   324 Jennifer Harns        29 F  10/11   F2529                1:34:23 15:12 W  
   87    13 Julie Bacon           48 F   5/6    F4549  Amity         1:35:37 15:24 W  
   88   150 Paul Partridge        41 M   3/3    M4044  Dundee        1:36:35 15:33 W  
   89   241 Maggie Boyd           25 F  11/11   F2529  Keizer        1:40:00 16:06 W  
   90    74 Terrie Graham         22 F   4/4    F2024  Salem         1:40:01 16:06 W  
   91   198 Deb Smith             55 F   3/4    F5559  Amity         1:40:02 16:06 W  
   92   247 Deb Gephart           44 F   5/6    F4044  McMinnville   1:40:02 16:06 W  
   93   141 Cindy Ollis           45 F   6/6    F4549  McMinnville   1:40:06 16:07 W  
   94   120 Michelle Long         39 F   9/9    F3539  McMinnville   1:40:08 16:07 W  
   95   163 Susan Rader           44 F   6/6    F4044  McMinnville   1:42:24 16:29 W  
   96   215 Frances Thompson      53 F   6/6    F5054  McMinnville   1:42:25 16:29 W  
   97   197 Pamela Smith          64 F   2/2    F6064  Portland      1:46:27 17:08 W  
   98    68 Linda Frederiksen     59 F   4/4    F5559  Vancouver     1:46:29 17:09 W  
 
 

10K Results By Age Group 
 
MALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 14 
    1 Max Justice           12   55:58  9:01     2 Nic McDaniel          14 1:00:20  9:43  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 14 
    1 Whitney Rich          12   56:07  9:02  
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Daniel Murphy         17   58:32  9:26     3 Alex Justice          15 1:00:19  9:43  
    2 Aidan Reidel          16   59:07  9:31     4 Aaron Haddeland       16 1:00:21  9:43  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Breanna Ribeiro       18   47:16  7:37  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Riley Rex             22   37:02  5:58     3 Stevie Taylor         23 1:10:20 11:19  
    2 Trevor Schongalla     20   42:11  6:48  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Alexandra Reed        21   49:19  7:57     3 Danielle Saenz        24 1:06:41 10:44  
    2 Krystal Jenkins       23 1:00:12  9:42     4 Terrie Graham         22 1:40:01 16:06  
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Joel Kamph            27   44:57  7:15     4 Gabriel Del Rayo      25   48:40  7:50  
    2 Jose Del Rayo         27   45:26  7:19     5 Bob Heck              25 1:10:19 11:19  
    3 Cory Eklund           26   45:36  7:21     6 Erik Nobs             28 1:13:39 11:52  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Michelle Nycz         29   51:39  8:19     7 Sara Rhyne            26 1:13:00 11:45  
    2 Joseph Christensen    28   55:48  8:59     8 Christine Anderson    26 1:13:40 11:52  
    3 Kali Montague         28   57:22  9:14     9 Kaitlin Hand          25 1:29:52 14:28  
    4 Veronica Chase        27   59:11  9:32    10 Jennifer Harns        29 1:34:23 15:12  
    5 Katie Peter           26 1:02:33 10:04    11 Maggie Boyd           25 1:40:00 16:06  
    6 Amy Woodard           25 1:10:18 11:19  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Eric Lauber           32   39:35  6:23     4 Ericson Teller        33   53:07  8:33  
    2 Brian Lawrence        34   41:03  6:37     5 Todd Sloan            34   53:57  8:41  
    3 Brian Altree          32   50:19  8:06  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Shannon Zuschlag      30   51:00  8:13     4 Randi Paolo           33   54:27  8:46  
    2 Lysha Wasser          30   52:38  8:29     5 Jajetta Dumdi         30 1:12:58 11:45  
    3 Alexandra Yates       33   53:47  8:40  
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 John Spencer          37   36:31  5:53     4 Doug Barsotti         35   50:33  8:08  
    2 William Gorham        39   43:00  6:56     5 Deven Paolo           35   51:56  8:22  
    3 Ismael Huerta         39   48:57  7:53  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Tanya Tompkins        38   46:48  7:32     6 Cheryl Reidel         39   54:30  8:47  
    2 Wendy Stassens        36   46:49  7:33     7 Stacie Shaver         35   58:39  9:27  
    3 Jenna Kivanc          37   47:22  7:38     8 Jennifer Sipprell     37 1:07:30 10:52  
    4 Louann Brant          38   54:02  8:42     9 Michelle Long         39 1:40:08 16:07  
    5 Kara King             39   54:26  8:46  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Todd Brandon          40   46:13  7:27     3 Paul Partridge        41 1:36:35 15:33  
    2 Lance Trantham        40   52:39  8:29  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Debbie Harmon         42   53:29  8:37     4 Wendy Autencio        43 1:29:53 14:28  
    2 Angela Johnson        42   59:51  9:38     5 Deb Gephart           44 1:40:02 16:06  



    3 Lynne Johanson        43 1:22:45 13:19     6 Susan Rader           44 1:42:24 16:29  
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Tim Redmond           48   45:56  7:24     3 John Mercier          49   59:52  9:39  
    2 Brent Fronders        48   47:35  7:40     4 Mark Coleman          47 1:12:10 11:37  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Lisa Killgore         49   57:13  9:13     4 Susie Grant           46 1:07:06 10:48  
    2 Judy Rex              48   57:51  9:19     5 Julie Bacon           48 1:35:37 15:24  
    3 Kelley Kennedy        49   57:58  9:20     6 Cindy Ollis           45 1:40:06 16:07  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Russell Weaver        51   42:14  6:48     3 Kent Harrop           54   59:37  9:36  
    2 Art Bradley           53   47:58  7:44     4 Mark Pederson         53 1:33:54 15:07  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Karen Manfrin         52 1:29:56 14:29     4 Nancy Langlitz        53 1:33:36 15:04  
    2 Linda Lazzeri         53 1:32:14 14:51     5 Lori Schneider        50 1:33:37 15:04  
    3 Rhonda Franey         52 1:32:15 14:51     6 Frances Thompson      53 1:42:25 16:29  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Steve Hopper          55   57:04  9:11  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Karen Fifer           56   59:54  9:39     3 Deb Smith             55 1:40:02 16:06  
    2 Jayne Hurl            55 1:32:14 14:51     4 Linda Frederiksen     59 1:46:29 17:09  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Bill Saunders         60   55:06  8:53     3 Irma Karns            64 1:33:55 15:07  
    2 John Allgood          63   56:22  9:05  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Betty Budzik          64 1:33:35 15:04     2 Pamela Smith          64 1:46:27 17:08  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 75 TO 79 
    1 Susan Means           77 1:14:10 11:57  
 

 
Overall 5K Results 

 
Place No.   Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          Time    Pace  W  
===== ===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= ======= ===== =  
    1   316 Judah Deforrest       21 M   1/5    M2024                  22:16  7:10    
    2   380 Isabel Dickob         16 F   1/11   F1519                  22:19  7:11    
    3   231 Jonathan Williams     29 M   1/4    M2529  Newberg         23:21  7:31    
    4   323 Kirk Linder           42 M   1/6    M4044                  23:47  7:40    
    5   121 Josh Lovell           23 M   2/5    M2024  McMinnville     23:53  7:42    
    6   222 Marcos Vigil          26 M   2/4    M2529  McMinnville     24:09  7:47    
    7   313 Zahuindanda Deforrest 25 M   3/4    M2529  McMinnville     24:26  7:52    
    8   393 Randy Maestas         19 M   1/2    M1519  Tualatin        25:43  8:17    
    9   318 Claire Lawson         16 F   2/11   F1519                  25:59  8:22    
   10   353 Carson Bewner         43 M   2/6    M4044                  26:26  8:31    
   11    49 Jerome Davis          30 M   1/5    M3034  Tigard          27:25  8:50    
   12   192 Laura Sibley          23 F   1/14   F2024  McMinnville     27:27  8:51    
   13   394 Chris Henry           20 M   3/5    M2024  Tualatin        27:37  8:54    
   14   397 Ed Bowyer             57 M   1/2    M5559  McMinnville     28:06  9:03    
   15   402 John Andrew           38 M   1/5    M3539                  28:07  9:03    
   16   100 Andrea Jones          19 F   3/11   F1519  Orland          28:11  9:05    
   17     1 Elizabeth Adams       30 F   1/27   F3034  Tigard          28:31  9:11    
   18   425 Jessica Noyes         13 F   1/15   F0114                  29:02  9:21    
   19   258 Leanne Cray           34 F   2/27   F3034  McMinnville     29:05  9:22    
   20   424 Wade Noyes            43 M   3/6    M4044                  29:08  9:23    
   21    37 Kimberly Clark        27 F   1/16   F2529  Beaverton       29:39  9:33    
   22    48 Tim Cuilla            46 M   1/1    M4549  McMinnville     29:48  9:36    
   23   230 Becka Wiley           19 F   4/11   F1519  Sheridan        30:00  9:40    
   24   145 Corey Orthmann        25 M   4/4    M2529  Sheridan        30:01  9:40    
   25    88 Stacee Hurst          35 F   1/26   F3539  McMinnville     30:19  9:46    
   26   259 Christina Chapman     33 F   3/27   F3034  McMinnville     30:19  9:46    
   27    47 April Cuilla          37 F   2/26   F3539  McMinnville     30:21  9:46    
   28   232 Dwayne Willis         40 M   4/6    M4044  McMinnville     30:26  9:48    
   29   351 Christina Slater      33 F   4/27   F3034  Yamhill         30:33  9:50    
   30   164 Kathleen Reed         54 F   1/19   F5054  Eugene          30:35  9:51    
   31   303 John Peterson         68 M   1/2    M6569                  30:44  9:54    
   32   322 Beth Christy Linder   39 F   3/26   F3539                  30:55  9:57    
   33   151 Chuck Pattishall      50 M   1/2    M5054  McMinnville     31:06 10:01    
   34   385 Mary Stern            51 F   2/19   F5054                  31:07 10:01    
   35   125 Caitlin Mahoney       26 F   2/16   F2529  McMinnville     31:07 10:01    
   36   214 Andrea Thompson       24 F   2/14   F2024  Tillamook       31:09 10:02    
   37   116 Karissa Leathers      28 F   3/16   F2529  McMinnville     31:13 10:03 W  
   38    90 Ashley Hyder          32 F   5/27   F3034  McMinnville     31:16 10:04 W  
   39    96 Meghan Johnson        39 F   4/26   F3539  Yamhill         31:18 10:05    
   40   174 Samantha Ross         14 F   2/15   F0114  Yamhill         31:19 10:05    
   41    89 Todd Hyder            34 M   2/5    M3034  McMinnville     31:19 10:05 W  
   42   370 Arlene Bryant         37 F   5/26   F3539                  31:28 10:08    
   43     7 Davey Altree          32 F   6/27   F3034  McMinnville     31:40 10:12    
   44   372 Kelly Robbins         31 F   7/27   F3034                  31:40 10:12    
   45    58 Shannon Edwards       27 F   4/16   F2529  Bellevue        31:41 10:12    
   46   428 Erin Herrmann         13 F   3/15   F0114  Lafayette       31:45 10:14    
   47   276 Ginger Eastlund       58 F   1/7    F5559  McMinnville     32:16 10:23    
   48   354 Autumn Spence         07 F   4/15   F0114                  32:38 10:31 W  
   49   352 Amy Spence            37 F   6/26   F3539                  32:38 10:31    



   50   263 Janie Marsch-Thornto  42 F   1/15   F4044  McMinnville     33:19 10:44    
   51   138 Katrina Nelson        29 F   5/16   F2529  Bellingham      33:19 10:44    
   52   136 Lacy Myers            24 F   3/14   F2024  Dayton          33:45 10:52    
   53   158 Nate Phelps           31 M   3/5    M3034  McMinnville     33:47 10:53    
   54   217 Donal Tollefson       44 M   5/6    M4044  Frederick       33:50 10:54    
   55   392 Terri Renfro          51 F   3/19   F5054                  33:55 10:55    
   56   160 Lisa Phillips         37 F   7/26   F3539  McMinnville     33:56 10:56    
   57   298 Tiffany Burgess       42 F   2/15   F4044  McMinnville     33:57 10:56    
   58    25 Amy Buehler           32 F   8/27   F3034  Portland        34:04 10:58    
   59    72 Laura Gifford         31 F   9/27   F3034  Newberg         34:05 10:59    
   60   235 Angie Yochum          36 F   8/26   F3539  McMinnville     34:11 11:00 W  
   61   185 Isabel Scott          12 F   5/15   F0114  McMinnville     34:37 11:09    
   62   186 Gracie Scott          12 F   6/15   F0114  McMinnville     34:54 11:14    
   63   368 Katie Pardee          15 F   5/11   F1519                  34:54 11:14    
   64   367 Reed Bernhisel        15 F   6/11   F1519                  34:55 11:15    
   65   108 Carina Kistler        52 F   4/19   F5054  McMinnville     34:57 11:15    
   66   331 Kathryn Hennessy      32 F  10/27   F3034  Salem           34:59 11:16    
   67    11 Laura Anderson        28 F   6/16   F2529  Amity           35:18 11:22    
   68   157 Ryan Pettit           24 M   4/5    M2024  Tillamook       35:32 11:27    
   69    43 Eron Cortes           20 M   5/5    M2024  McMinnville     35:32 11:27    
   70   355 Connie Rolfe          36 F   9/26   F3539                  35:45 11:31    
   71   218 Rod Trammel           41 M   6/6    M4044  Tillamook       35:47 11:31    
   72    93 Mark Jamantoc         30 M   4/5    M3034  McMinnville     35:52 11:33    
   73    82 Meagen Hatch          31 F  11/27   F3034  Amity           36:25 11:44    
   74   149 Kim Parr              33 F  12/27   F3034  Amity           36:25 11:44    
   75   317 Brian Bellairs                                             36:35 11:47    
   76   399 Jaimee Crowe          34 F  13/27   F3034                  36:37 11:48    
   77   329 Laura Ramsey          28 F   7/16   F2529                  36:43 11:49    
   78   365 Elizabeth Ackerman    37 F  10/26   F3539                  36:43 11:49    
   79   171 Lauren Ross           21 F   4/14   F2024  McMinnville     37:24 12:03    
   80   124 Naomi Mahn            33 F  14/27   F3034  McMinnville     37:45 12:09    
   81   142 Maridee Olson         30 F  15/27   F3034  McMinnville     37:53 12:12 W  
   82   407 Kim Hartman           24 F   5/14   F2024                  38:08 12:17    
   83   103 Jennifer Keikkala     40 F   3/15   F4044  McMinnville     38:29 12:24    
   84    86 Isaiah Huerta         10 M   1/10   M0114  McMinnville     38:31 12:24    
   85    54 Megan Deyoung         11 F   7/15   F0114  McMinnville     38:49 12:30    
   86   408 Hannah Seipmann       11 F   8/15   F0114                  38:50 12:30    
   87   350 Gabrielle Kent        17 F   7/11   F1519                  40:00 12:53    
   88    85 Tina Holt             43 F   4/15   F4044  Grand Ronde     40:03 12:54    
   89   202 Gretchen Stansfield   40 F   5/15   F4044  McMinnville     40:07 12:55    
   90   114 Mike Larson           34 M   5/5    M3034  Beaverton       40:08 12:55    
   91   113 Melissa Larson        32 F  16/27   F3034  Beaverton       40:13 12:57    
   92    99 Theresa Jones         46 F   1/9    F4549  McMinnville     41:05 13:14    
   93   255 Patti Maltases        53 F   5/19   F5054  Portland        41:06 13:14    
   94   340 Krobin Delphi         12 M   2/10   M0114                  41:12 13:16    
   95    20 Sheryl Bigart         50 F   6/19   F5054  Sheridan        41:57 13:30    
   96    32 Lacey Calligan        17 F   8/11   F1519  McMinnville     42:22 13:38 W  
   97    31 Lora Calligan         45 F   2/9    F4549  McMinnville     42:24 13:39 W  
   98   187 Tess Scott            14 F   9/15   F0114  McMinnville     42:30 13:41    
   99   132 Brandi Mendonca       35 F  11/26   F3539  McMinnville     42:37 13:43    
  100   104 Laura Kemna           29 F   8/16   F2529  Renton          42:55 13:49    
  101   382 Angela Bee            27 F   9/16   F2529                  42:56 13:49    
  102    26 Sharon Buehler        40 F   6/15   F4044  McMinnville     43:56 14:09 W  
  103   362 Colin Mize                                                 44:20 14:17 W  
  104   134 Leigh Morlock         35 F  12/26   F3539  Portland        44:38 14:22    
  105    62 Amy Fanning           33 F  17/27   F3034  Portland        44:40 14:23    
  106   154 Nancy Payne           66 F   1/1    F6569  McMinnville     44:47 14:25    
  107   300 Susan Purcell         49 F   3/9    F4549                  46:07 14:51 W  
  108   360 Krista Shepard        24 F   6/14   F2024                  46:18 14:54 W  
  109   359 Lisa Shepard          24 F   7/14   F2024                  46:18 14:54 W  
  110   339 Alex Change           12 M   3/10   M0114                  46:42 15:02    
  111   196 Carolyn Smith         41 F   7/15   F4044  McMinnville     46:42 15:02 W  
  112   338 Melissa Putman        41 F   8/15   F4044                  46:43 15:02 W  
  113   337 Mandy Den             33 F  18/27   F3034                  46:43 15:02 W  
  114   336 Sarah Neeld           25 F  10/16   F2529                  47:23 15:15 W  
  115   281 Norma Jimenez         25 F  11/16   F2529  McMinnville     47:45 15:22    
  116   280 Christina Jimenez     23 F   8/14   F2024  McMinnville     47:47 15:23    
  117   254 Gabriela Rubio        37 F  13/26   F3539  McMinnville     49:04 15:48 W  
  118    52 Jose Del Rayo         28 F  12/16   F2529  McMinnville     49:05 15:48 W  
  119   178 Debra Saunders        56 F   2/7    F5559  Amity           49:17 15:52 W  
  120   315 Erica Mercier         30 F  19/27   F3034  Willamina       49:53 16:04 W  
  121   314 Niki Iott             22 F   9/14   F2024  Dallas          49:54 16:04 W  
  122   320 Patty Haddelanyl      50 F   7/19   F5054                  50:10 16:09 W  
  123   311 Jennifer Scott        51 F   8/19   F5054                  50:12 16:10 W  
  124   265 Lydia Zimmerman       47 F   4/9    F4549  Carlton         50:30 16:16 W  
  125    66 Angie Foster          31 F  20/27   F3034  Dundee          50:59 16:25 W  
  126   267 Kirsten Strobel       15 F   9/11   F1519  McMinnville     51:58 16:44 W  
  127   400 Cynthia Andrew        36 F  14/26   F3539  McMinnville     54:09 17:26 W  
  128   228 Kourtney Wessels      30 F  21/27   F3034  McMinnville     54:11 17:27    
  129   278 Loretta Garcia        42 F   9/15   F4044  McMinnville     54:15 17:28 W  
  130   279 Alex Garcia           36 F  15/26   F3539  McMinnville     54:16 17:28 W  
  131   252 Brandi Buxton         27 F  13/16   F2529  McMinnville     54:48 17:39 W  
  132   274 Kelsey Freese         27 F  14/16   F2529  McMinnville     54:50 17:39 W  



  133   111 Fred Krieger          42 F  10/15   F4044  McMinnville     55:15 17:47 W  
  134   153 Cynthia Paulsen       50 F   9/19   F5054  McMinnville     55:16 17:48 W  
  135   270 Jenna Sanders         37 F  16/26   F3539  McMinnville     55:42 17:56 W  
  136   269 Trudy Belwood         41 F  11/15   F4044  McMinnville     55:43 17:56 W  
  137   272 Erika Allen           22 F  10/14   F2024  McMinnville     55:44 17:57 W  
  138   349 Marivel Camara        24 F  11/14   F2024                  55:44 17:57    
  139   244 Chris Evers           60 F   1/8    F6064  Dayton          56:00 18:02 W  
  140   250 Lacey Mendenhall      30 F  22/27   F3034  Carlton         56:01 18:02 W  
  141   245 Hank Evers            70 M   1/1    M7074  Dayton          56:02 18:02 W  
  142   170 Tara Rich             38 F  17/26   F3539  McMinnville     56:09 18:05    
  143   427 John Fleischman       37 M   2/5    M3539                  56:53 18:19 W  
  144   426 Donna Fleischman      42 F  12/15   F4044                  56:54 18:19 W  
  145   216 Debbie Thoren         55 F   3/7    F5559  McMinnville     56:55 18:20 W  
  146   373 Debbie McDewitt       45 F   5/9    F4549                  56:58 18:20 W  
  147   422 Oliver Voit           04     4/10   M0114                  57:00 18:21 W  
  148   423 Tandy Voit            37 F  18/26   F3539  McMinnville     57:01 18:21 W  
  149   364 Daniel Cuppott        36 M   3/5    M3539                  57:09 18:24 W  
  150   403 Becky Pittman         39 F  19/26   F3539                  57:12 18:25 W  
  151   401 Karli Pittman         07 F  10/15   F0114                  57:12 18:25 W  
  152   398 Jody Bowyer           53 F  10/19   F5054                  57:16 18:26 W  
  153    17 Diane Bartsch         63 F   2/8    F6064  McMinnville     57:18 18:27 W  
  154   341 Nattalie McKinney     42 F  13/15   F4044                  57:18 18:27 W  
  155    28 Cathy Burns           41 F  14/15   F4044  McMinnville     57:19 18:27 W  
  156   135 Mary Morton           51 F  11/19   F5054  McMinnville     57:20 18:28 W  
  157   144 Lisa Oravetz          38 F  20/26   F3539  Amity           57:28 18:30    
  158   129 Lisa McKinney         48 F   6/9    F4549  McMinnville     57:30 18:31 W  
  159   288 Ruthy Wilhelm         53 F  12/19   F5054  McMinnville     57:34 18:32 W  
  160    30 Kristie Buxton        55 F   4/7    F5559  Amity           57:35 18:32 W  
  161    98 Linda Jones           40 F  15/15   F4044  McMinnville     57:39 18:34 W  
  162   447 Kaylee Muckey                                              57:54 18:38 W  
  163   172 Jordan Ross           12 M   5/10   M0114  Yamhill         58:18 18:46 W  
  164   335 Cherene McLean        31 F  23/27   F3034                  58:34 18:51 W  
  165   334 Devyn McLean          12 M   6/10   M0114                  58:34 18:51 W  
  166   301 Michelle McPeters     38 F  21/26   F3539                  58:36 18:52 W  
  167   309 Nancy Harvey          64 F   3/8    F6064                  59:09 19:03 W  
  168   143 Tonia Olson           50 F  13/19   F5054  McMinnville     59:16 19:05 W  
  169    61 Laura Erickson        50 F  14/19   F5054  McMinnville     59:17 19:05 W  
  170   128 Robin Martsolf-Hubba  47 F   7/9    F4549  McMinnville     59:17 19:05 W  
  171   173 Shanay Ross           12 F  11/15   F0114  Yamhill         59:26 19:08 W  
  172    38 Jennifer Cleveland    27 F  15/16   F2529  Willamina       59:48 19:15 W  
  173    57 Ayla Doyn             21 F  12/14   F2024  McMinnville     59:48 19:15 W  
  174    71 Jessica Garcia        28 F  16/16   F2529  McMinnville     59:49 19:16 W  
  175   106 Kate Kirkman          35 F  22/26   F3539  Portland      1:00:07 19:21 W  
  176   363 Yuhna Hughes          15 M   2/2    M1519                1:00:20 19:26    
  177   152 Kyla Patty            19 F  10/11   F1519  McMinnville   1:00:34 19:30 W  
  178   376 Jana Brown               F                               1:00:35 19:30 W  
  179   389 Teri Patty            48 F   8/9    F4549                1:00:36 19:31 W  
  180   307 Myra Huff             37 F  23/26   F3539                1:00:53 19:36 W  
  181   406 Robert Sagers         11 M   7/10   M0114                1:00:54 19:37 W  
  182   308 Simon Huff            10 M   8/10   M0114                1:01:45 19:53 W  
  183     2 Michal Alkoff         59 F   5/7    F5559  McMinnville   1:02:07 20:00 W  
  184   273 Chris Johnson         61 F   4/8    F6064  McMinnville   1:02:16 20:03 W  
  185     9 Laura Anderson        53 F  15/19   F5054  McMinnville   1:02:19 20:04 W  
  186     8 Dave Anderson         63 M   1/3    M6064  McMinnville   1:02:20 20:04 W  
  187   294 Vida Garza            13 F  12/15   F0114                1:02:21 20:05 W  
  188   293 Kendra Acker          08 F  13/15   F0114                1:02:22 20:05 W  
  189   290 Guiseppe Piscitelli   38 M   4/5    M3539  Lafayette     1:02:22 20:05 W  
  190   379 Rocio Valderrama      39 F  24/26   F3539  McMinnville   1:02:23 20:05 W  
  191   189 Mabel Sherman         89 F   1/2    F8099  McMinnville   1:02:30 20:07 W  
  192   146 Vaughn Palmore        85 M   1/1    M8099  McMinnville   1:02:32 20:08 W  
  193     5 Jan Allen             55 F   6/7    F5559  McMinnville   1:02:33 20:08 W  
  194   226 Deb Weiner            58 F   7/7    F5559  McMinnville   1:02:34 20:09 W  
  195   325 Carol Wyatt           61 F   5/8    F6064                1:02:35 20:09 W  
  196   118 Hollie Lichty         19 F  11/11   F1519  Amity         1:02:56 20:16 W  
  197   291 Dan Huwaldt           14 M   9/10   M0114  McMinnville   1:03:20 20:23 W  
  198   295 Ashley Acker          12 F  14/15   F0114                1:03:21 20:24 W  
  199   176 Don Roth              67 M   2/2    M6569  McMinnville   1:03:21 20:24 W  
  200   162 Lindsey Purtymun      21 F  13/14   F2024  McMinnville   1:03:28 20:26 W  
  201   229 Paul Wheeler          56 M   2/2    M5559  McMinnville   1:03:36 20:28 W  
  202   296 Connie Bobb           61 F   6/8    F6064                1:03:59 20:36 W  
  203   327 Alton Butler          60 M   2/3    M6064                1:04:01 20:37 W  
  204   206 Morgan Stewart        09 F  15/15   F0114  McMinnville   1:04:09 20:39    
  205   207 Kaden Stewart         05 M  10/10   M0114  McMinnville   1:04:11 20:40 W  
  206   204 Jami Stewart          36 M   5/5    M3539  McMinnville   1:04:12 20:40 W  
  207   205 Kim Stewart           36 F  25/26   F3539  McMinnville   1:04:29 20:46    
  208   243 Dale Dean             54 M   2/2    M5054  McMinnville   1:04:30 20:46 W  
  209   242 Jackie Dean           52 F  16/19   F5054  McMinnville   1:04:31 20:46 W  
  210   251 Lois Stevens          33 F  24/27   F3034  McMinnville   1:04:33 20:47 W  
  211   375 Francene James        52 F  17/19   F5054  Newberg       1:04:40 20:49 W  
  212   213 Virginia Teller       33 F  25/27   F3034  McMinnville   1:04:57 20:55 W  
  213    73 Nancy Gomez           32 F  26/27   F3034  Newberg       1:04:58 20:55    
  214   297 Steve Bobb            61 M   3/3    M6064                1:05:48 21:11 W  
  215   396 Kathleen Bernards     54 F  18/19   F5054  McMinnville   1:06:39 21:27 W  



  216   388 Sally Geistweit       82 F   2/2    F8099                1:06:39 21:28 W  
  217   208 Kristi Strong         34 F  27/27   F3034  McMinnville   1:13:54 23:47    
  218   282 Brooke Meyer          49 F   9/9    F4549  McMinnville   1:13:55 23:48    
  219   224 Diane Waters          61 F   7/8    F6064  McMinnville   1:15:30 24:18 W  
  220   131 Sharon Medicis Michau 61 F   8/8    F6064  McMinnville   1:15:31 24:19 W  
  221    15 Leslie Banke          24 F  14/14   F2024  McMinnville   1:34:19 30:22 W  
  222   161 Julie Pratt           50 F  19/19   F5054  McMinnville   1:34:21 30:22 W  
  223   248 Linda Holladay        35 F  26/26   F3539  McMinnville   1:40:03 32:13 W  
 
 

5K Results By Age Group 
 
MALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 14 
    1 Isaiah Huerta         10   38:31 12:24     6 Robert Sagers         11 1:00:54 19:37  
    2 Krobin Delphi         12   41:12 13:16     7 Simon Huff            10 1:01:45 19:53  
    3 Alex Change           12   46:42 15:02     8 Dan Huwaldt           14 1:03:20 20:23  
    4 Jordan Ross           12   58:18 18:46     9 Kaden Stewart         05 1:04:11 20:40  
    5 Devyn McLean          12   58:34 18:51  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 14 
    1 Jessica Noyes         13   29:02  9:21     9 Tess Scott            14   42:30 13:41  
    2 Samantha Ross         14   31:19 10:05    10 Karli Pittman         07   57:12 18:25  
    3 Erin Herrmann         13   31:45 10:14    11 Shanay Ross           12   59:26 19:08  
    4 Autumn Spence         07   32:38 10:31    12 Vida Garza            13 1:02:21 20:05  
    5 Isabel Scott          12   34:37 11:09    13 Kendra Acker          08 1:02:22 20:05  
    6 Gracie Scott          12   34:54 11:14    14 Ashley Acker          12 1:03:21 20:24  
    7 Megan Deyoung         11   38:49 12:30    15 Morgan Stewart        09 1:04:09 20:39  
    8 Hannah Seipmann       11   38:50 12:30  
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Randy Maestas         19   25:43  8:17     2 Yuhna Hughes          15 1:00:20 19:26  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Isabel Dickob         16   22:19  7:11     7 Gabrielle Kent        17   40:00 12:53  
    2 Claire Lawson         16   25:59  8:22     8 Lacey Calligan        17   42:22 13:38  
    3 Andrea Jones          19   28:11  9:05     9 Kirsten Strobel       15   51:58 16:44  
    4 Becka Wiley           19   30:00  9:40    10 Kyla Patty            19 1:00:34 19:30  
    5 Katie Pardee          15   34:54 11:14    11 Hollie Lichty         19 1:02:56 20:16  
    6 Reed Bernhisel        15   34:55 11:15  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Judah Deforrest       21   22:16  7:10     4 Ryan Pettit           24   35:32 11:27  
    2 Josh Lovell           23   23:53  7:42     5 Eron Cortes           20   35:32 11:27  
    3 Chris Henry           20   27:37  8:54  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Laura Sibley          23   27:27  8:51     8 Christina Jimenez     23   47:47 15:23  
    2 Andrea Thompson       24   31:09 10:02     9 Niki Iott             22   49:54 16:04  
    3 Lacy Myers            24   33:45 10:52    10 Erika Allen           22   55:44 17:57  
    4 Lauren Ross           21   37:24 12:03    11 Marivel Camara        24   55:44 17:57  
    5 Kim Hartman           24   38:08 12:17    12 Ayla Doyn             21   59:48 19:15  
    6 Krista Shepard        24   46:18 14:54    13 Lindsey Purtymun      21 1:03:28 20:26  
    7 Lisa Shepard          24   46:18 14:54    14 Leslie Banke          24 1:34:19 30:22  
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Jonathan Williams     29   23:21  7:31     3 Zahuindanda Deforrest 25   24:26  7:52  
    2 Marcos Vigil          26   24:09  7:47     4 Corey Orthmann        25   30:01  9:40  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Kimberly Clark        27   29:39  9:33     9 Angela Bee            27   42:56 13:49  
    2 Caitlin Mahoney       26   31:07 10:01    10 Sarah Neeld           25   47:23 15:15  
    3 Karissa Leathers      28   31:13 10:03    11 Norma Jimenez         25   47:45 15:22  
    4 Shannon Edwards       27   31:41 10:12    12 Jose Del Rayo         28   49:05 15:48  
    5 Katrina Nelson        29   33:19 10:44    13 Brandi Buxton         27   54:48 17:39  
    6 Laura Anderson        28   35:18 11:22    14 Kelsey Freese         27   54:50 17:39  
    7 Laura Ramsey          28   36:43 11:49    15 Jennifer Cleveland    27   59:48 19:15  
    8 Laura Kemna           29   42:55 13:49    16 Jessica Garcia        28   59:49 19:16  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Jerome Davis          30   27:25  8:50     4 Mark Jamantoc         30   35:52 11:33  
    2 Todd Hyder            34   31:19 10:05     5 Mike Larson           34   40:08 12:55  
    3 Nate Phelps           31   33:47 10:53  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Elizabeth Adams       30   28:31  9:11    15 Maridee Olson         30   37:53 12:12  
    2 Leanne Cray           34   29:05  9:22    16 Melissa Larson        32   40:13 12:57  
    3 Christina Chapman     33   30:19  9:46    17 Amy Fanning           33   44:40 14:23  
    4 Christina Slater      33   30:33  9:50    18 Mandy Den             33   46:43 15:02  
    5 Ashley Hyder          32   31:16 10:04    19 Erica Mercier         30   49:53 16:04  
    6 Davey Altree          32   31:40 10:12    20 Angie Foster          31   50:59 16:25  
    7 Kelly Robbins         31   31:40 10:12    21 Kourtney Wessels      30   54:11 17:27  
    8 Amy Buehler           32   34:04 10:58    22 Lacey Mendenhall      30   56:01 18:02  
    9 Laura Gifford         31   34:05 10:59    23 Cherene McLean        31   58:34 18:51  
   10 Kathryn Hennessy      32   34:59 11:16    24 Lois Stevens          33 1:04:33 20:47  
   11 Meagen Hatch          31   36:25 11:44    25 Virginia Teller       33 1:04:57 20:55  
   12 Kim Parr              33   36:25 11:44    26 Nancy Gomez           32 1:04:58 20:55  
   13 Jaimee Crowe          34   36:37 11:48    27 Kristi Strong         34 1:13:54 23:47  
   14 Naomi Mahn            33   37:45 12:09  



 
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 John Andrew           38   28:07  9:03     4 Guiseppe Piscitelli   38 1:02:22 20:05  
    2 John Fleischman       37   56:53 18:19     5 Jami Stewart          36 1:04:12 20:40  
    3 Daniel Cuppott        36   57:09 18:24  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Stacee Hurst          35   30:19  9:46    14 Cynthia Andrew        36   54:09 17:26  
    2 April Cuilla          37   30:21  9:46    15 Alex Garcia           36   54:16 17:28  
    3 Beth Christy Linder   39   30:55  9:57    16 Jenna Sanders         37   55:42 17:56  
    4 Meghan Johnson        39   31:18 10:05    17 Tara Rich             38   56:09 18:05  
    5 Arlene Bryant         37   31:28 10:08    18 Tandy Voit            37   57:01 18:21  
    6 Amy Spence            37   32:38 10:31    19 Becky Pittman         39   57:12 18:25  
    7 Lisa Phillips         37   33:56 10:56    20 Lisa Oravetz          38   57:28 18:30  
    8 Angie Yochum          36   34:11 11:00    21 Michelle McPeters     38   58:36 18:52  
    9 Connie Rolfe          36   35:45 11:31    22 Kate Kirkman          35 1:00:07 19:21  
   10 Elizabeth Ackerman    37   36:43 11:49    23 Myra Huff             37 1:00:53 19:36  
   11 Brandi Mendonca       35   42:37 13:43    24 Rocio Valderrama      39 1:02:23 20:05  
   12 Leigh Morlock         35   44:38 14:22    25 Kim Stewart           36 1:04:29 20:46  
   13 Gabriela Rubio        37   49:04 15:48    26 Linda Holladay        35 1:40:03 32:13  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Kirk Linder           42   23:47  7:40     4 Dwayne Willis         40   30:26  9:48  
    2 Carson Bewner         43   26:26  8:31     5 Donal Tollefson       44   33:50 10:54  
    3 Wade Noyes            43   29:08  9:23     6 Rod Trammel           41   35:47 11:31  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Janie Marsch-Thornto  42   33:19 10:44     9 Loretta Garcia        42   54:15 17:28  
    2 Tiffany Burgess       42   33:57 10:56    10 Fred Krieger          42   55:15 17:47  
    3 Jennifer Keikkala     40   38:29 12:24    11 Trudy Belwood         41   55:43 17:56  
    4 Tina Holt             43   40:03 12:54    12 Donna Fleischman      42   56:54 18:19  
    5 Gretchen Stansfield   40   40:07 12:55    13 Nattalie McKinney     42   57:18 18:27  
    6 Sharon Buehler        40   43:56 14:09    14 Cathy Burns           41   57:19 18:27  
    7 Carolyn Smith         41   46:42 15:02    15 Linda Jones           40   57:39 18:34  
    8 Melissa Putman        41   46:43 15:02  
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Tim Cuilla            46   29:48  9:36  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Theresa Jones         46   41:05 13:14     6 Lisa McKinney         48   57:30 18:31  
    2 Lora Calligan         45   42:24 13:39     7 Robin Martsolf-Hubba  47   59:17 19:05  
    3 Susan Purcell         49   46:07 14:51     8 Teri Patty            48 1:00:36 19:31  
    4 Lydia Zimmerman       47   50:30 16:16     9 Brooke Meyer          49 1:13:55 23:48  
    5 Debbie McDewitt       45   56:58 18:20  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Chuck Pattishall      50   31:06 10:01     2 Dale Dean             54 1:04:30 20:46  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Kathleen Reed         54   30:35  9:51    11 Mary Morton           51   57:20 18:28  
    2 Mary Stern            51   31:07 10:01    12 Ruthy Wilhelm         53   57:34 18:32  
    3 Terri Renfro          51   33:55 10:55    13 Tonia Olson           50   59:16 19:05  
    4 Carina Kistler        52   34:57 11:15    14 Laura Erickson        50   59:17 19:05  
    5 Patti Maltases        53   41:06 13:14    15 Laura Anderson        53 1:02:19 20:04  
    6 Sheryl Bigart         50   41:57 13:30    16 Jackie Dean           52 1:04:31 20:46  
    7 Patty Haddelanyl      50   50:10 16:09    17 Francene James        52 1:04:40 20:49  
    8 Jennifer Scott        51   50:12 16:10    18 Kathleen Bernards     54 1:06:39 21:27  
    9 Cynthia Paulsen       50   55:16 17:48    19 Julie Pratt           50 1:34:21 30:22  
   10 Jody Bowyer           53   57:16 18:26  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Ed Bowyer             57   28:06  9:03     2 Paul Wheeler          56 1:03:36 20:28  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Ginger Eastlund       58   32:16 10:23     5 Michal Alkoff         59 1:02:07 20:00  
    2 Debra Saunders        56   49:17 15:52     6 Jan Allen             55 1:02:33 20:08  
    3 Debbie Thoren         55   56:55 18:20     7 Deb Weiner            58 1:02:34 20:09  
    4 Kristie Buxton        55   57:35 18:32  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Dave Anderson         63 1:02:20 20:04     3 Steve Bobb            61 1:05:48 21:11  
    2 Alton Butler          60 1:04:01 20:37  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Chris Evers           60   56:00 18:02     5 Carol Wyatt           61 1:02:35 20:09  
    2 Diane Bartsch         63   57:18 18:27     6 Connie Bobb           61 1:03:59 20:36  
    3 Nancy Harvey          64   59:09 19:03     7 Diane Waters          61 1:15:30 24:18  
    4 Chris Johnson         61 1:02:16 20:03     8 Sharon Medicis Michau 61 1:15:31 24:19  
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 John Peterson         68   30:44  9:54     2 Don Roth              67 1:03:21 20:24  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Nancy Payne           66   44:47 14:25  
MALE AGE GROUP: 70 TO 74 
    1 Hank Evers            70   56:02 18:02  
MALE AGE GROUP: 80 TO 99 
    1 Vaughn Palmore        85 1:02:32 20:08  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 80 TO 99 
    1 Mabel Sherman         89 1:02:30 20:07     2 Sally Geistweit       82 1:06:39 21:28  


